

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM (M) No. 433/2024
CrIM No. 899/2024

Bal Krishan Pathania

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2024

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents,
adjourned.

List on 31.08.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu :
02.08.2024
Pawan Chopra