

Sr.No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 433/2024

Bal Krishan Pathnia

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Irfaan Inqlabi, GA vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.01.2025.

Response till date has not been filed in terms of order dated 31.08.2024. However, on the asking of the Court, Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, learned GA has caused appearance vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned GA. Time is extended by two weeks by way of last and final opportunity, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 18.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)

Judge

Jammu:
03.01.2025
Neha-1

